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Q1. With reference to Lithium-ion batteries consider the following statements:

1. A Lithium-ion battery is a type of Non-rechargeable battery.

2. It is lightweight and has high energy density.

3. It can be used to power electric vehicles in the automobile Industry.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

A. 1 and 2 only

B. 2 and 3 only

C. 3 only

D. 1, 2 and 3

+ Show

Answer

Q2. Consider the following statements:

1. As of now, there is no institutionalised mechanism for water cooperation between India and China.

2. China has signed no such water-sharing treaty with India or any of its neighbours and continues to act

in a unilateral manner in the region.

3. China shares hydrological information about Yarlung Tsangpo (Brahmaputra) river as per a

Memorandum of Understanding.
Which of the statement/s given above is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 1 and 2 only
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c) 2 and 3 only

d) All of the above+ Show

Answer

Q3. What is the main objective of the Just Energy Transition Partnership (JET-P)?

a) To support developing countries in transitioning to a sustainable energy system

b) To promote the use of fossil fuels in energy generation

c) To enhance energy security through increased dependence on imported energy sources

d) To encourage the exploration and production of nuclear energy

+ Show

Answer

Q4. Consider the following statements about dams in India:

1. Maharashtra leads with 2394 dams while Madhya Pradesh and Gujarat are at the second and third spots

in terms of the number of dams.

2. Around 80% of the dams in India have surpassed 25 years of age, with over 227 of them being over 100

years old.
Which of the statement/s given above is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 2 only

c) Both 1 and 2

d) Neither 1 nor 2

+ Show

Answer

Q5. Consider the following statements about Union Budget 2023-24:

1. There is an increase in the expenditure on MGNREGA in 2023-24 compared to the revised estimates (RE)

of 2022-23.

2. Road transport and highways have a capital outlay of Rs 2.70 lakh crore in 2023-24 against Rs 2.17 lakh

crore in 2022-23 (RE).Which of the above statements is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 2only

c) Both 1 and 2

d) Neither 1 nor 2

+ Show

Answer
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